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BOARD OF ALDERMAN
WORK SESSION AGENDA
THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

MEETING WILL BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON FACEBOOK - CITY OF BOLIVAR, MISSOURI

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MOTION TO ADOPT AGENDA

MAYORAL APPOINTMENT, Introductions, Presentations, Resolutions and Proclamations,
Citizens Requests:

—

. Approval of the Certified Election Results

2. Swearing in Newly Elected Officials

3. Appoint “Acting President of the Board of Alderman”
4. Re-Appoint City Attorney and Prosecuting Attorney
5. Municipal Financial Advisor RFP review

6. Ballfield Lights Bid Review

7. 2022 Street Overlay List

8. Unbudgeted Item: Parks Department Mower Trailer Needs

RSMo 610.021(2) Leasing, Purchase or Sale of Real Estate by a public governmental body where
Public knowledge of the transaction might adversely affect the legal consideration therefor.

*IF UNABLE TO ACCESS FACEBOOK ACCOUNT, PLEASE CONTACT CITY CLERK FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS*

#wherelibertyflows
If you have a need for special accommodations,
Please contact the City Clerk’s office 24 hours prior to the meeting.



City of\

Boftivar

Where Liberty Flows

CALL OF A WORK SESSION MEETING
OF THE CITY OF BOLIVAR BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

I, Christopher Warwick, Mayor of the City of Bolivar, Missouri, do hereby call a Work Session

Meeting at 6:30 p.m. of the Bolivar Board of Aldermen on Thursday, April 14th, 2022 for the
purpose of transacting any lawful business that might be brought before-said Council at said

meeting.
yﬂ;er Warwick, Mayor
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CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS
BY COUNTY CLERK

To: Paula Henderson, Clerk, City of Bolivar,

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the General Municipal Election
held at two precincts, Polk County, Missouri, on April 5, 2022. I hereby certify that:

ALDERMAN WARD 1:

Ethel Mae Tennis Received 183 Votes
Robert L Ross Jr Received 94 Votes
ALDERMAN WARD 2:

Justin Ballard Received 174 Votes
ALDERMAN WARD 3:

Steve “Sag” Sagaser Received 102 Votes
ALDERMAN WARD 3:

Dan Wohnoutka Received 106 Votes
ALDERMAN WARD 4:

Alexis Neal Received 104 Votes



CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS
I, Rachel Lightfoot, County Clerk of Polk County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing
is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place FOR and AGAINST all

propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

Rachel Lightfoot, Polk County Clerk

Date



Light Bids for North Fields (2 and 3 )

Missouri Neon - Warwick Electric - | Techline - CDL / Ephesus -
Springfield Bolivar Wichita Kansas City

Price with remote $315, 550 $352,818 $408,052

access

Price without $297,550 n/a n/a

remote access

Warranty 10 yr 10 yr 10 yr

Poles Base Anchor Set pole in Base anchor

ground
Installation Meets Meets Meets requirements

requirements

requirements

Did not meet bid
specs




2022

SUGGESTED STREET REPAIRS

Concrete Streets

1
2
3.
4,
5
6

S. Flint from Buffalo to Maupin

W. Wollard from Morrisville to Orchard

S. Hartford from Mt. Gilead to Hughes

W. Patton from Sunset to Georgia

Oak Terrace

W Lakewood Dr. from Oakland to Lakewood Cir.

Grinding, Petro mat, manholes, water valves

Asphalt Streets

PNV A WNR

McColm St from Division to Chestnut (curbs and asphalt)
W. Parkview from City limits to Hwy 83

W. Austin from Springfield to Pike

N Albany from Locust to Summit

N. Claud from Division to Locust

S. Albany from Austin to South St

N. Market from Division to Parkview

W. Auburn from Albany to cul-de-sac

Grinding, manholes and water valves

Total for Concrete, asphalt, curbs

$33,750.00
$42,750.00
$31,050.00
$24,750.00
$17,100.00

$31,050.00
$180,450.00

STBD

$103,000.00
$93,330.00
$49,050.00
$30,150.00
$36,000.00
$43,200.00
$83,700.00

$34,200.00
$472.630.00

STBD

$653,080.00
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