

PH 4:15pm 4-12-2022

BOARD OF ALDERMAN WORK SESSION AGENDA THURSDAY, APRIL 14th, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

MEETING WILL BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON FACEBOOK - CITY OF BOLIVAR, MISSOURI

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOTION TO ADOPT AGENDA
MAYORAL APPOINTMENT, Introductions, Presentations, Resolutions and Proclamations,
Citizens Requests:

- 1. Approval of the Certified Election Results
- 2. Swearing in Newly Elected Officials
- 3. Appoint "Acting President of the Board of Alderman"
- 4. Re-Appoint City Attorney and Prosecuting Attorney
- 5. Municipal Financial Advisor RFP review
- 6. Ballfield Lights Bid Review
- 7. 2022 Street Overlay List
- 8. Unbudgeted Item: Parks Department Mower Trailer Needs

RSMo 610.021(2) Leasing, Purchase or Sale of Real Estate by a public governmental body where

Public knowledge of the transaction might adversely affect the legal consideration therefore

IF UNABLE TO ACCESS FACEBOOK ACCOUNT, PLEASE CONTACT CITY CLERK FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

#wherelibertyflows



CALL OF A WORK SESSION MEETING OF THE CITY OF BOLIVAR BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

I, Christopher Warwick, Mayor of the City of Bolivar, Missouri, do hereby call a Work Session Meeting at 6:30 p.m. of the Bolivar Board of Aldermen on Thursday, April 14th, 2022 for the purpose of transacting any lawful business that might be brought before said Council at said meeting.

Christopher Warwick, Mayor

Posted: Posted:

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

To: Paula Henderson, Clerk, City of Bolivar,

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the General Municipal Election held at two precincts, Polk County, Missouri, on April 5, 2022. I hereby certify that:

ALDERMAN WARD 1:

Ethel Mae Tennis Received 183 Votes

Robert L Ross Jr Received 94 Votes

ALDERMAN WARD 2:

Justin Ballard Received 174 Votes

ALDERMAN WARD 3:

Steve "Sag" Sagaser Received 102 Votes

ALDERMAN WARD 3:

Dan Wohnoutka Received 106 Votes

ALDERMAN WARD 4:

Alexis Neal Received 104 Votes

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Rachel Lightfoot, County Clerk of Polk	County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing			
is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the	e above named polling place FOR and AGAINST all			
propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.				
	Rachel Lightfoot, Polk County Clerk			
	Date			

Light Bids for North Fields (2 and 3)

	Missouri Neon - Springfield	Warwick Electric - Bolivar	Techline - Wichita	CDL / Ephesus - Kansas City
Price with remote access		\$315, 550	\$352,818	\$408,052
Price without remote access		\$297,550	n/a	n/a
Warranty		10 yr	10 yr	10 yr
Poles		Base Anchor	Set pole in ground	Base anchor
Installation		Meets requirements	Meets requirements	Meets requirements
	Did not meet bid specs			

SUGGESTED STREET REPAIRS

Concrete Streets

1.	S. Flint from Buffalo to Maupin	\$33,750.00
	W. Wollard from Morrisville to Orchard	\$42,750.00
	S. Hartford from Mt. Gilead to Hughes	\$31,050.00
4.	W. Patton from Sunset to Georgia	\$24,750.00
5.	Oak Terrace	\$17,100.00
6.	W Lakewood Dr. from Oakland to Lakewood Cir.	\$31,050.00 \$180,450.00
indin	g, Petro mat, manholes, water valves	\$TBD

Grinding, Petro mat, manholes, water valves

Asphalt Streets

 3. 4. 6. 7. 	McColm St from Division to Chestnut (curbs and asphalt) W. Parkview from City limits to Hwy 83 W. Austin from Springfield to Pike N Albany from Locust to Summit N. Claud from Division to Locust S. Albany from Austin to South St N. Market from Division to Parkview W. Auburn from Albany to cul-de-sac	\$103,000.00 \$93,330.00 \$49,050.00 \$30,150.00 \$36,000.00 \$43,200.00 \$83,700.00
	N. Market from Division to Parkview W. Auburn from Albany to cul-de-sac	\$83,700.00 \$34,200.00 \$472.630.00
		747 Z.030.00

Grinding, manholes and water valves

Total for Concrete, asphalt, curbs

\$653,080.00

\$TBD